
State of California
Department of Pesticide Regulation
Enforcement Branch
Headquarters, Regional and Satellite
Offices Sacramento Headquarters

   1001 I Street
   Sacramento, CA  95812
   Scott Paulsen, Branch Chief
   Spaulsen@cdpr.ca.gov
   (916) 324-4100
   FAX- (916)445-3907

I.  Northern Regional Office
         3050 Beacon Blvd., Suite 103
         West Sacramento, CA  95691
         Contact Person:  George Brady, Supervisor
          Gbrady@cdpr.ca.gov
         (916) 372-6892
         FAX - (916) 372-6939

II.  Central Regional Office
          2895 North Larkin Ave., Suite B
          Fresno, CA  93727
          Contact Person:  Al Lomeli, Supervisor
           Alomeli@cdpr.ca.gov
          (559) 445-5401
          FAX - (559) 445-6805

III.  Southern Regional Office
         130 South Chaparral Ct., Suite 130
         Anaheim, CA  92808-2238
         Contact Person: Jahan Motakef, Supervisor
          Jmotakef@cdpr.ca.gov
         (714) 279-7690
         FAX - (714) 279-7692

Bakersfield Satellite Office
Contact Person:  Mario Ibarra
Mibarra@cdpr.ca.gov
(661) 201-3125

Ventura Satellite Office
Contact Person: Vacant
(805) 654-4889
FAX - (805) 654-4890
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Watsonville Satellite Office
Contact Person:
Karen Stahlman
Kstahlman@cdpr.ca.gov
(831) 724-9252
FAX (831) 724-6935


